17.4.2024 A9-0085/3

Amendment 3
David McAllister
on behalf of the Committee on Foreign Affairs
Johan Van Overtveldt
on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

Report A9-0085/2024

Tonino Picula, Karlo Ressler

Establishing the Reform and Growth Facility for the Western Balkans (COM(2023)0692 – C9-0408/2023 – 2023/0397(COD))

Draft legislative resolution Paragraph 1 a (new)

Draft legislative resolution

Amendment

1a. Approves the joint statement by Parliament and the Council annexed to this resolution, which will be published in the C series of the Official Journal of the European Union;

Or. en

For information, the statement reads as follows:

'Joint declaration by the European Parliament and the Council on the appropriate budgetary nomenclature for the Western Balkans Facility

"The European Parliament and the Council take note of the declaration of the European Commission on reporting. Without prejudice to the prerogatives of the budgetary authority under the Treaties, the European Parliament and the Council intend to review the nomenclature of the Facility, for instance on appropriations per beneficiary, to ensure appropriate political and budgetary scrutiny. The European Parliament and the Council invite the European Commission to give this statement due consideration, as appropriate, in the preparation of the Draft Budget 2025."